N1000009021

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	



09/23/10--01025--022 ***87.50

FILED 2010 SEP 23 AMII: 43 SECRE TARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. Stilvers SEP 27 2010

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ĩ

SUBJECT: _____ Destination Global Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Service Servic

411 II: 43

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Kendall McCamy Name (Printed or typed)

> 3601 Kernan Blvd. South, Apt. # 1522B Address

Jacksonville, FL 32224

City, State & Zip

(904) 556-2239

Daytime Telephone number

krmccamy@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I ___ NAME

ť

The name of the corporation shall be: Destination Global Ministries

. .

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

3601 Kernan Blvd. South, Apt. #1522B

Jackson ville F١ 72224

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Our Purpose: To financially equip the next generation of young leaders passionate about impacting a lost world with the Gospel of Jesus Christ and sharing His love through international and domestic mission projects.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Directors appointed at the discretion of the registered agent/Incorporator.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Kendall McCamy 3601 Kernan Blvd. South, Apt. # 1522B Jacksonville, FL 32224 Founder Co-Founder Alex Lancaster 1507 Mallard Lake Ave. Jacksonville, FL 32259 242 Piney Island Dr. Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Co-Founder Max Hord

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: 3601 Kernan Blvd. South, Apt. # 1522B Jacksonville, FL 32224 Kendall McCamy

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

3601 Kernan Blvd, South, Apt. # 1522B Jacksonville, FL 32224 Kendall McCamv

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent_

Signature/Incorporator

Kendall McCamy J

09/21/10 Date

09/21/10 Date

Destination Global Ministries

Purposed Clause and Dissolution of Assets Provision

Purposed Clause:

Our Purpose: To financially equip the next generation of young leaders passionate about impacting a lost world with the Gospel of Jesus Christ and sharing His love through international and domestic mission projects.

Dissolution of Assets Provision:

6

Upon the dissolution of the corporation (Destination Global Ministries, Inc.), assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future Federal tax code. Any assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is located. Disposal shall be made exclusively for exempt or public purposes, or be made to such organization or organizations as the court shall determine to be organized exclusively for such purposes.

2010 SEP 23 AM 11: 43